
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

  
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1100 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2021 

  
SKILL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING 

 
1100.  SHRI KHAGEN MURMU: 
 

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
be pleased to state: 
  
(a) the details of the number of institutes, which are currently functioning in 
Maldaha Uttar parliamentary constituency to provide skill Development Training; 
 
(b) the number of youths, who have been benefited in Maldaha Uttar 
parliamentary constituency area by undergoing the said training? 
 
  

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF 
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 
 
(a) Under Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY), 52 training centres 
including 1 Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Kendra (PMKK) have been empanelled for 
imparting short term training courses in the Maldaha district of West Bengal. Out of 
which, 16 are operational. 
  
(b)       Under PMKVY, 10,460 candidates have been trained under short term 
training courses and 8,547 candidates have been oriented under Recognition of 
Prior Learning (RPL) component in the Maldaha district of West Bengal. 
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